

FILINVEST EASTVILLE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. (FEHAI)

Filinvest East, Marcos Highway, Cainta/Antipolo City Tel: 7745-5167 / 8288-6990 eastvillehoa@gmail.com

CERTIFICATE OF CANDIDACY

Photo

Name (Print complete full name):	
Address (Property in Eastville):	-
Number of years as Eastville homeowner: Email & Phone Nos.:	-
I hereby declare, that:	
 I voluntarily submit my candidacy for the position of Board of Director of the Filinvest Eastville Homeowners Association, Inc. (FEHAI) in the Regular Board of Directors (BOD) election on November 16, 2024. I am a Filipino citizen, of legal age, and the registered homeowner/member of the property located at the above-given address within Eastville Subdivision, where I am an actual resident. I confirm that I am a member in good standing, as defined by FEHAI's by-laws, and am not currently serving as a Board of Director in any other homeowner's association. I affirm that I have not been convicted by final judgment of an offense involving moral turpitude. I understand and acknowledge that any material misstatement or omission of fact in the completion of this document may be grounds for disqualification of my candidacy. I commit to abide by and defend the Guidelines Governing the Conduct of the Elections, the By-laws and the rules and regulations set forth by FEHAI, as well as participate in its programs, activities, and projects as promulgated by the Board of Directors, Officers, or the General Assembly, and such othe duly constituted authority/ies. 	er at ly of s, id
Candidates MUST be registered no later than, November 4, 2024, by 5:00 pm.	
I hereby certify that the facts stated herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature of Candidate Over Printed Name	
Validated by:	
Flection Committee / Date	

ELECOM USE ONLY: Pursuant to pertinent provisions of the Guidelines Governing the BOD Elections, this Certificate of Candidacy with the above-named candidate is hereby declared [] *QUALIFIED* [] *NOT QUALIFIED* to participate in the REGULAR election for the position of FEHAI Board of Directors on <u>November 16, 2024</u>.